UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN ADVANCED CLINICAL STUDY OF ADDICTION

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2021

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

U of L Fees
Student Fine Sport and Graduate Student Student Meliorist
Tuition Administrative Arts Recreation Association Health/Dental & Total
Fee ' Access Fee ™ Services Fee’ Fees > Plan’ CKXU Radio®
Important: Please read notes below for all cost additi breakd , and expl
DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Summer Term

1.5 Credit Hours 291.88 23.93 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $465.42

One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 583.75 47.85 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $781.22

Two Course (6.0 Credit Hours) 1,167.50 95.70 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $1,412.82
Fall & Spring

1.5 Credit Hours 291.88 23.93 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $536.66

One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 583.75 47.85 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $852.46

Two Course (6.0 Credit Hours) 1,167.50 95.70 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $1,484.06

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Summer Term

1.5 Credit Hours 676.58 23.93 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $850.13

One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,353.15 47.85 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $1,550.62

Two Course (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,706.30 95.70 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $2,951.62
Fall & Spring

1.5 Credit Hours 676.58 23.93 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $921.36

One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,353.15 47.85 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $1,621.86

Two Course (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,706.30 95.70 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $3,022.86

Notes:
G.C.A.C.S.A. - Part-Time program consisting of 12.0 credit hours of study. Refer to the grad calendar for details.

! Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of $44.94 per course, and Student Copyright Access fee of $2.91 per course.
SUMMER FALL/SPRING

’ Graduate Students' Association Fee components are: Full Time Part Time
Operations 64.62 64.62 46.55
UPASS” 82.00 82.00 82.00
Total Fees 146.62 146.62 128.55
Meliorist 2.50
CKXU 3.00
5.50

: Applies to Main campus program/courses (Fine Arts Access fee, SRS, CKXU radio)

*UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus a $5.00 administration fee. Rates are subject to change. Please contact the Students' Union Office for more information
and opt-out criteria.

* The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on Part Time fees
and opt-out criteria.

®Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Spring) - To give Undergraduates and Graduates free admission to all ticketed Fine Arts events on a first come-first serve basis

Small variances may be due to system rounding.
Source: Financial Services 2021 - 2022 Fees and Rates, November 2020
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